01/05/20 at Pauley Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA

Arizona (13-1,2-1 Pac-12) -vs- UCLA (14-0,3-0 Pac-12)

Date: 01/05/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: d;ﬁég? N Arizona 17| 14| 13| 14| =8

Site: Pauley Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA UCLA 14 17 28 11 70

Referees: Kent Johnson, Infini Robinson, Lisa Jones

Arizona 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 McDonald,Aari * 35 7-20 2-9 3-3 2-5 7 4 6 5 0 2 19

25 Reese,Cate * 35 6-12 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 2 1 2 12

14  Thomas,Sam * 31 4-12 2-6 0-0 3-2 5 5 3 1 0 1 10

00 Carter,Amari * 31 2-10 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 8

34 Smith,Semaj * 22 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 5 0 2 1 0 6

03 Manumaleuga,Tara 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

11 Mote,Mara 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0

13 Pueyo,Helena 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

04  Alonso,Lucia 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Gul,Sevval 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Benonysdottir,Birna 1 O0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Nixon,Bryce 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-66 7-24 7-7 10-23 33 20 14 13 2 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 22-66 33.3% 7-24 29.2 % 7-7 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 O

UCLA 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Onyenwere,Michaela * 38 8-13 1-2 1-3 4-9 13 1 2 2 [¢] 2 18

20 Osborne,Charisma * 22 3-5 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 0 10

24  Dean,Japreece * 35 3-13 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 5 0 2 9

04 Corsaro,Lindsey * 33 2-5 1-2 1-6 0-4 4 2 5 1 0 1 6

33 Miller,Lauryn * 16 2-4 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 4 1 3 0 0 5

00 Horvat,Chantel 24 3-7 2-3 2-2 3-7 10 3 1 3 0 1 10

13 Owens,Jaden 7 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7

23 Chou,Natalie 15 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5

03 Jefferson,Kiara 7 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 0] 0 0 0

01 Owens,Kayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Masikewich,Brynn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 9-20 11-23 14-33 47 17 13 18 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-7 14.29 %

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 6-9 66.67 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 25-58 43.1 % 9-20 45.0 % 11-23 47.8 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Arizona

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA

REBOUND DEF by REESE,CATE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAM
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,AMARI
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SAM

BLOCK by SMITH,SEMAJ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEMAJ
TURNOVER by SMITH,SEMAJ

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,SAM
ASSIST by MCDONALD,AARI

STEAL by MCDONALD,AARI

GOOD LAYUP by REESE,CATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCDONALD,AARI

STEAL by CARTER,AMARI
TURNOVER by CARTER,AMARI

FOUL by SMITH,SEMAJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,AARI

MISS LAYUP by REESE,CATE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by REESE,CATE(in the paint)

FOUL by REESE,CATE

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI

SUB OUT by THOMAS,SAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,SEMAJ
SUB IN by GUL,SEVVAL

SUB IN by PUEYO,HELENA

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,AMARI

FOUL by CARTER,AMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARTER,AMARI
SUB IN by THOMAS,SAM

09:40

09:34

09:21
08:56
08:56
08:47
08:47
08:38
08:38

08:28
08:20
08:20
08:16
07:50
07:50
07:46
07:46
07:44
07:44
07:44

07:44
07:44
07:31
07:12
06:48
06:32
06:07
06:05
05:45
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:17
05:04
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54

0-2

3-2

5-2

7-2
7-4

H2

Vi

V3

V5
V3

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAPREECE
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LAURYN(in the paint)

STEAL by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LAURYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CORSARO,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LAURYN

TURNOVER by DEAN,JAPREECE

TURNOVER by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

STEAL by DEAN,JAPREECE

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,JAPREECE
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LAURYN
MISS FT by MILLER,LAURYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MILLER,LAURYN

GOOD JUMPER by CORSARO,LINDSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAPREECE
TURNOVER by DEAN,JAPREECE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LAURYN
TURNOVER by MILLER,LAURYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
SUB OUT by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB IN by HORVAT,CHANTEL
SUB IN by CHOU,NATALIE

TURNOVER by HORVAT,CHANTEL

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAPREECE

MISS FT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA



- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:54 7-5 V2 GOOD FT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,AARI(in the paint) 04:40
- REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
04:30 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CHOU,NATALIE
- ASSIST by DEAN,JAPREECE

TURNOVER by MCDONALD,AARI 04:16

04:16 STEAL by DEAN,JAPREECE

04:06 MISS LAYUP by HORVAT,CHANTEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by REESE,CATE 04:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,AARI 04:06
SUB IN by CARTER,AMARI 04:06

03:58 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(iIn the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,SAM(in the paint) 03:38 9-10 H1

03:22 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by PUEYO,HELENA 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
02:56 MISS JUMPER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(In the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
02:52 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HORVAT,CHANTEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:51
02:46 SUB OUT by HORVAT,CHANTEL
02:46 SUB OUT by CORSARO,LINDSEY
02:46 SUB IN by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
02:46 SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB OUT by GUL,SEVVAL 02:46

SUB OUT by REESE,CATE 02:46

SUB IN by MCDONALD,AARI 02:46

SUB IN by MOTE,MARA 02:46

FOUL TECH by TEAM 02:46

TURNOVER by TEAM 02:46

02:46 9-13 H4 GOOD FT by DEAN,JAPREECE (fastbreak)
02:46 9-14 H5 GOOD FT by DEAN,JAPREECE (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PUEYO,HELENA 02:45
SUB IN by REESE,CATE 02:45
02:21 TURNOVER by DEAN,JAPREECE
02:13 FOUL by MILLER,LAURYN
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,SAM(in the paint) 01:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,SAM =
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI 01:53 12-14 H2
ASSIST by MOTE,MARA =
01:46 TURNOVER by DEAN,JAPREECE
STEAL by CARTER,AMARI 01:46

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,AARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:39 14-14
ASSIST by REESE,CATE --

01:30 MISS 3PTR by CHOU,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,AMARI --
TURNOVER by MCDONALD,AARI 01:21

00:58 MISS 3PTR by CHOU,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,AARI --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI 00:42
REBOUND OFF by REESE,CATE --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,SAM 00:36 17-14 V3
ASSIST by REESE,CATE --

00:10 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,AARI --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA



VISITORS: Arizona

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA

SUB OUT by REESE,CATE
SUB IN by SMITH,SEMAJ
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by SMITH,SEMAJ
SUB IN by REESE,CATE
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,AARI(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMAS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by REESE,CATE
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,AMARI

SUB OUT by MOTE,MARA
SUB IN by ALONSO,LUCIA
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,AMARI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARTER,AMARI
SUB IN by PUEYO,HELENA
MISS JUMPER by ALONSO,LUCIA

FOUL by REESE,CATE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SAM
SUB OUT by REESE,CATE
SUB IN by SMITH,SEMAJ
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEMAJ

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,AARI
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,AARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:24
09:15
09:12

09:02

08:49
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:31
08:23
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:03
07:44
07:44

07:44
07:40
07:40
07:27

07:09

07:03
06:54
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:28

17-15

17-17

17-19

17-22

V2

H2

HS5

SUB OUT by CHOU,NATALIE
SUB OUT by DEAN,JAPREECE
SUB IN by CORSARO,LINDSEY
SUB IN by OWENS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by CORSARO,LINDSEY

MISS FT by CORSARO,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CORSARO,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

MISS JUMPER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,LAURYN
ASSIST by CORSARO,LINDSEY

FOUL by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KIARA

GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB OUT by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB IN by HORVAT,CHANTEL

REBOUND DEF by HORVAT,CHANTEL

MISS FT by CORSARO,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CORSARO,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
MISS JUMPER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by CORSARO,LINDSEY
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,JADEN
ASSIST by CORSARO,LINDSEY

FOUL by JEFFERSON,KIARA

SUB OUT by OWENS,JADEN

SUB IN by DEAN,JAPREECE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KIARA



FOUL by SMITH,SEMAJ

SUB OUT by ALONSO,LUCIA

SUB OUT by SMITH,SEMAJ

SUB IN by CARTER,AMARI

SUB IN by REESE,CATE
REBOUND DEF by PUEYO,HELENA
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,AMARI
ASSIST by THOMAS,SAM

FOUL by THOMAS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,AARI
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,AARI(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDONALD,AARI

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,AARI

REBOUND DEF by REESE,CATE
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,AARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PUEYO,HELENA

MISS JUMPER by PUEYO,HELENA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PUEYO,HELENA
SUB IN by MOTE,MARA

STEAL by MCDONALD,AARI
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,AARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SAM

GOOD FT by CARTER,AMARI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CARTER,AMARI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,AMARI
ASSIST by MCDONALD,AARI

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,AMARI

06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:13

05:50

05:39
05:39
05:39

05:30
05:26
05:26

05:26
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:55

04:41

04:35
04:27
04:06
03:44
03:44

03:40
03:16

03:06
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:02
03:02
02:58
02:38
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:24

02:10

01:56

01:47

20-22

20-24

22-24
22-27

22-29

24-29

25-29
26-29

29-29

29-31

H2

H 4

H2
H5

H7

H5

H 4
H3

H2

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE

GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(In the paint)
ASSIST by CORSARO,LINDSEY

MISS FT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KIARA

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,KIARA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,KIARA(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
TURNOVER by HORVAT,CHANTEL

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KIARA

SUB IN by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

FOUL by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

SUB IN by CHOU,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
MISS 3PTR by CHOU,NATALIE

REBOUND OFF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
MISS LAYUP by HORVAT,CHANTEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HORVAT,CHANTEL

ASSIST by CORSARO,LINDSEY

STEAL by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,JAPREECE
REBOUND OFF by CHOU,NATALIE

TURNOVER by CHOU,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(in the paint)

FOUL by CHOU,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by HORVAT,CHANTEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHOU,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by CORSARO,LINDSEY



01:27 TURNOVER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

STEAL by MOTE,MARA 01:27
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,CATE(in the paint) 01:15 31-31
ASSIST by MOTE,MARA --
00:44 MISS 3PTR by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
REBOUND DEF by REESE,CATE --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,AMARI 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CORSARO,LINDSEY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEAN,JAPREECE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
10:00 SUB OUT by HORVAT,CHANTEL
10:00 SUB OUT by CHOU,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB OUT by MOTE,MARA 10:00

SUB IN by SMITH,SEMAJ 10:00

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,AARI(in the paint) 09:39

== REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
09:30 MISS 3PTR by CORSARO,LINDSEY

== REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
09:23 31-34 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CORSARO,LINDSEY

== ASSIST by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:12
MISS JUMPER by REESE,CATE(in the paint) 09:09
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEMAJ -
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SEMAJ(in the paint) 09:05 33-34 H1

08:54 TURNOVER by MILLER,LAURYN
STEAL by THOMAS,SAM 08:54
TURNOVER by MCDONALD,AARI 08:47

08:47 STEAL by CORSARO,LINDSEY

08:37 33-37 H4 GOOD 3PTR by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
== ASSIST by MILLER,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,AARI(in the paint) 08:20 35-37 H?2
08:20 FOUL by MILLER,LAURYN
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,AARI 08:20 36-37 H1
07:57 MISS JUMPER by CORSARO,LINDSEY((in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEMAJ -
FOUL by REESE,CATE 07:48
TURNOVER by REESE,CATE 07:48
07:48 SUB OUT by MILLER,LAURYN
07:48 SUB IN by HORVAT,CHANTEL

07:28 36-40 H4 GOOD 3PTR by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
-- ASSIST by CORSARO,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by REESE,CATE 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by REESE,CATE 06:59
SUB IN by PUEYO,HELENA 06:59
06:39 36-43 H7 GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,JAPREECE
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,AMARI 06:16

- REBOUND DEF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
05:58 36-45 H9 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,CHARISMA(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMAS,SAM 05:41
TURNOVER by THOMAS,SAM 05:41
FOUL by MCDONALD,AARI 05:25

05:25 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by HORVAT,CHANTEL
05:25 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by HORVAT,CHANTEL
05:18 FOUL by CORSARO,LINDSEY



SUB OUT by SMITH,SEMAJ 05:18

SUB IN by REESE,CATE 05:18
MISS 3PTR by PUEYO,HELENA 05:14
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,AARI -
05:12 FOUL by HORVAT,CHANTEL
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,CATE(in the paint) 05:02 38-47 HO
ASSIST by MCDONALD,AARI =
FOUL by THOMAS,SAM 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by PUEYO,HELENA 04:50
SUB OUT by THOMAS,SAM 04:50
SUB IN by ALONSO,LUCIA 04:50
SUB IN by SMITH,SEMAJ 04:50
04:48 MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
= REBOUND OFF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
04:25 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE
MISS JUMPER by REESE,CATE 04:09
- REBOUND DEF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
03:59 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,CATE(in the paint) 03:35 40-51 H 11
03:27 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by OSBORNE,CHARISMA(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by DEAN,JAPREECE
MISS 3PTR by REESE,CATE 03:06
REBOUND OFF by REESE,CATE =
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI 02:45
02:45 BLOCK by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
- REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
02:36 TURNOVER by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
02:30 SUB OUT by HORVAT,CHANTEL
02:30 SUB OUT by CORSARO,LINDSEY
02:30 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
02:30 SUB IN by OWENS,JADEN
02:30 SUB IN by CHOU,NATALIE
02:30 SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN
02:27 FOUL by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
02:23 SUB OUT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
02:23 SUB IN by HORVAT,CHANTEL
TURNOVER by MCDONALD,AARI 02:18
02:18 STEAL by CHOU,NATALIE
02:11 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LAURYN
02:03 FOUL by HORVAT,CHANTEL
02:03 TURNOVER by HORVAT,CHANTEL
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,AMARI(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,AARI -
TURNOVER by REESE,CATE 01:38
01:33 FOUL by MILLER,LAURYN
01:33 TURNOVER by MILLER,LAURYN
01:33 SUB OUT by MILLER,LAURYN
01:33 SUB IN by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
01:22 FOUL by DEAN,JAPREECE
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,AARI 01:22 41-54 H13
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,AARI 01:22 42-54 H12
FOUL by ALONSO,LUCIA 01:15

01:15 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by OWENS,JADEN(fastbreak)
01:15 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by OWENS,JADEN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SEMAJ(in the paint) 01:08 44-56 H 12
ASSIST by MCDONALD,AARI --
00:53 44-59 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HORVAT,CHANTEL
-- ASSIST by OWENS,JADEN
FOUL by MCDONALD,AARI 00:43



TURNOVER by MCDONALD,AARI 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by OWENS,JADEN
00:43 SUB IN by CORSARO,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,AARI 00:43
SUB IN by MOTE,MARA 00:43
00:26 MISS JUMPER by CHOU,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEMAJ =
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEMAJ(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,JAPREECE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
SUB OUT by ALONSO,LUCIA 10:00
SUB IN by MCDONALD,AARI 10:00
09:52 MISS 3PTR by HORVAT,CHANTEL
- REBOUND OFF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
09:41 TURNOVER by DEAN,JAPREECE
STEAL by REESE,CATE 09:41
09:25 FOUL by DEAN,JAPREECE
09:23 FOUL by CORSARO,LINDSEY
09:23 SUB OUT by CHOU,NATALIE
09:23 SUB IN by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
FOUL by SMITH,SEMAJ 09:08
TURNOVER by SMITH,SEMAJ 09:08
FOUL by MCDONALD,AARI 08:58
08:57 TURNOVER by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,AARI 08:57
SUB IN by THOMAS,SAM 08:57
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAM 08:35
- REBOUND DEF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
08:01 MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,CHARISMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,AMARI -
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,AMARI 07:46

== REBOUND DEF by HORVAT,CHANTEL
07:32 44-61 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by HORVAT,CHANTEL

07:05 FOUL by HORVAT,CHANTEL
SUB OUT by CARTER,AMARI 07:05
SUB IN by PUEYO,HELENA 07:05
GOOD FT by SMITH,SEMAJ 07:05 45-61 H 16
GOOD FT by SMITH,SEMAJ 07:05 46-61 H 15
07:05 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
07:05 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KIARA
SUB OUT by MOTE,MARA 07:05
SUB IN by MCDONALD,AARI 07:05
06:42 46-63 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PUEYO,HELENA 06:28
06:28 STEAL by HORVAT,CHANTEL
06:18 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,KIARA

== REBOUND OFF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
06:13 46-65 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(In the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:07
SUB OUT by PUEYO,HELENA 06:07
SUB IN by MANUMALEUGA, TARA 06:07
GOOD JUMPER by REESE,CATE(in the paint) 05:59 48-65 H 17

ASSIST by THOMAS,SAM --
05:28 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KIARA



REBOUND DEF by MANUMALEUGA,TARA --

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEMAJ 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
04:45 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE
REBOUND DEF by MANUMALEUGA,TARA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAM 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:35 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KIARA
04:35 SUB IN by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
04:35 SUB OUT by HORVAT,CHANTEL
04:35 SUB IN by MILLER,LAURYN
FOUL by SMITH,SEMAJ 04:17
SUB OUT by SMITH,SEMAJ 04:17
SUB IN by GUL,SEVVAL 04:17
04:17 MISS FT by MILLER,LAURYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:17 48-66 H 18 GOOD FT by MILLER,LAURYN

04:10 FOUL by OSBORNE,CHARISMA

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI 03:57
- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAPREECE

03:34 TURNOVER by CORSARO,LINDSEY
STEAL by REESE,CATE 03:34
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,CATE(in the paint) 03:20 50-66 H 16
ASSIST by MCDONALD,AARI -
FOUL by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 02:59

02:59 MISS FT by CORSARO,LINDSEY

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:59 MISS FT by CORSARO,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by REESE,CATE =
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAM 02:42
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,SAM =
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SAM(in the paint) 02:36
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,SAM =
GOOD 3PTR by MANUMALEUGA, TARA 02:32 53-66 H 13
ASSIST by THOMAS,SAM =

02:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:57 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAPREECE

-- REBOUND OFF by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
01:53 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA(In the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,SAM(in the paint) 01:37 55-68 H 13

FOUL by THOMAS,SAM 01:31
01:31 SUB OUT by CORSARO,LINDSEY
01:31 SUB OUT by ONYENWERE,MICHAELA
01:31 SUB OUT by DEAN,JAPREECE
01:31 SUB IN by HORVAT,CHANTEL
01:31 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KIARA
01:31 SUB IN by OWENS,JADEN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,SAM 01:31

SUB IN by CARTER,AMARI 01:31

01:31 55-69 H 14 GOOD FT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA(fastbreak)
01:31 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA(fastbreak)

01:31 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,CHARISMA
01:31 SUB IN by CHOU,NATALIE
01:31 SUB OUT by HORVAT,CHANTEL
01:31 SUB IN by OWENS,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI 01:17 58-70 H 12
ASSIST by CARTER,AMARI =
00:52 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,AARI =
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,AARI 00:45
REBOUND OFF by GUL,SEVVAL =
MISS LAYUP by GUL,SEVVAL(in the paint) 00:42



SUB OUT by CARTER,AMARI

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,AARI

SUB OUT by REESE,CATE

SUB IN by MOTE,MARA

SUB IN by BENONYSDOTTIR,BIRNA
SUB IN by NIXON,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by NIXON,BRYCE

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
:08

00

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
16

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KIARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,LAURYN

SUB IN by MASIKEWICH,BRYNN

TURNOVER by OWENS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,KAYLA



